



State of New Mexico ENVIRONMENT DEPARTMENT

Hazardous Waste Bureau 2905 Rodeo Park Drive East, Building I Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505-6303

UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY REGION 6 1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 1200 Dallas, Texas 75202-2733

CERTIFIED MAIL – RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

February 3, 2012

Joseph S. Lerczak Director of Treasury and Forecasting, and Secretary Sparton Technology, Inc. 425 North Martingale Road, Suite 2050 Schaumburg, IL 60173

RE: APPROVAL

2010 FACT SHEET WITH REVISIONS SPARTON TECHNOLOGY, INC. EPA ID NO. NMD083212332

Dear Mr. Lerczak:

The Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) and the New Mexico Environment Department (NMED) have reviewed the revisions to the 2010 Fact Sheet requested from Sparton Technology, Inc. (Sparton) in a letter dated December 23, 2011. The proposed revisions submitted by S. S. Papadopulos & Associates, Inc. (Papadopulos) on behalf of Sparton on January 16, 2012 are adequate. The revised 2010 Fact Sheet is hereby approved.

In addition, EPA and NMED acknowledge the notification on January 16, 2012 from Papadopulos of the change in President of Sparton from Mr. Richard Langley to Mr. Cary B. Wood.

Mr. Joseph S. Lerczak February 3, 2012 Page 2

If you have any questions, please contact John Kieling at 505-476-6035 or Chuck Hendrickson at 214-665-2196.

Sincerely,

John E. Kieling Acting Chief

New Mexico Environment Department

Chuck Hendrickson Project Coordinator U.S. EPA Region 6

William

cc:

Jerry Schoeppner, Acting Chief, NMED GWQB Brian Salem, NMED HWB Baird Swanson, NMED GWQB

Cary B. Wood, President, Sparton Technology, Inc., 425 North Martingale Road, Suite 2050, Schaumburg, IL 60173

Tony Hurst, Hurst Engineering Services, 1915 Fairfax Street, Denver, CO 80220

James B. Harris, Attorney, Thompson & Knight LLP, 1722 Routh Street, Suite 1500, Dallas, TX 75201-2533

Stavros S. Papadopulos, S. S. Papadopulos & Associates, Inc. 7944 Wisconsin Ave., Bethesda MD 20814-3620